FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-15-2006	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	103197227	
		Attorney Docket: 27-1173
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	demarks: Please record the attached original of	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment Sec	urity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		inge of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Oth	
Reel # Frame	<del></del>	er
Corrective Document		.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	☐ Departmental File	
Conveying Party(les)  Name (line 1) Kurt Solland	Mark If additional names of con-	veying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  Feb. 16 2006
Name (line 2)		<b>-</b>
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		MOTUT Day Team
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
	nal industries, incorporated	☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
(46.770 (47.0 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 8500 Balboa Bould	evard	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
'Address (line 2)		separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Northridge	California/U.S.A.	91329
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (fine 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including
<b></b>		*26
ime for reviewing the document and gathering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	nation is estimated to average approximately 30 minion data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send or titon Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Cractice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A	omments regarding this burden estimate to the see of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of SOMB information Collection Budget Package

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

123

224

PAGE 9/12\* RCVD AT 3/9/2006 10:37:21 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/10 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-10.

**PATENT** REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0201

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addres	8 Area Code and Telephone Number	301 365 9040
Name	Patricia E. Hong		
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Grou	p, LLC.	
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City D	rive, Sulte 320	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 208	17	
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments	e document # 2
Patent 29/245,009  If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Coopera  Enter Poonly if a	g filed together with a new fed executing inventor.  Ition Treaty (PCT)  T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)  Illustrion was Month Day Year  PCT PCT PCT
	Enter	the total number of properties involved	
Fee Amount  Method of I  Deposit Ac  Enter for payr	Payment: count nent by deposit account or	Enclosed Deposit Account  f additional fees can be charged to the account.	
	De poet	t Account Number:	"
	·	zation to charge additional fees:	Yez No No
	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of th	bellef, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	
Patricia E. I	Hong		March 9, 2006
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date

PAGE 10/12 \* RCVD AT 3/9/2006 10:37:21 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/10 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-10

Arromey Docket: 27-1173 Ref: D06011US 425.320 (1283)

## ASSIGNMENT

	i - C	
	WHEDEAS Vint Salland of Wastels Vi	"Home California IICA homerantes (sollowbule) setemad to se il
Aeelano	r, have invented certain new and useful imp	illage, California, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the
WaarAuroi		
تعالمان معا		STATION FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICE
for write	h an application for Letters Patent of the U	
		on executed on even date herewith;
		In the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
		d Serial Number <u>29/245,009</u> , and was amended on
	(If applicable);	
	said application having been filed	I under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
	accorded Application No	, the United States of America being designated;
	WHEREAS: Harman International Indu	andre leconomical d
	•	
	8500 Balboa Boulevard	1000
<del></del>	Northridae, California 91	1329
	U.S.A.	
granted and all a officer of and that respection may generally	I therefor in the United States and its territ divisions, reissues, continuations and extensi AND said Assignor authorizes and reque or agency of any country to issue all said Li AND said Assignor warrants and covenant I/We have not executed and will not exe AND said Assignor agrees to communicating said invention, to execute all divisional, sike all rightful oaths relating to said invention by do everything possible to aid the said Assign country when requested so to do by said country when requested so to do by said said and and and and are all rightful oaths.	ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other propetters Patent to said Assignee; its that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assignment and instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; atte to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful document and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States and Assignee.
	IN WITHESS WHEREOF,	1/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
	4	
		The state of the s
	51606	
Date:	2-16-06	Signature:
		Name: Kurt Salland
		The state of the s
	•	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Dieta of California	
State of California	1
county of hos Angeles	ss.
	— )
country of hos Angeles on February 16, 2006 Fore m	10,
On Date 1 200 before m	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jene Doe, Nolary Public')
personally appeared	Solland
porodriany appoared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) -la/a19
CRESINA M. FEMALE	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1200211	acknowledged to me that he he he executed
Notary Public - Cuttlemts E	the same in his ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their
My Comm. Bulles New 16, 1000	capacity(ies), and that by nis/ <del>ner/their</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	(Musical). In
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it me	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reating the companies of t	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat passeription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat passeription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat passes of the property of the procument of the procumen	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat passeription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat produced to the fraudulent removal and remo	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited   General	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited   General	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attomey-in-Fact  Trustee	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reate  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the Information below is not required by law, it me fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited   General	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:

PAGE 12/12 \* RCVD AT 3/9/2006 10:37:21 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/10 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-10

**PATENT** REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0204